Features
• Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
• Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. at 200 mA load)
• Very low quiescent current (20 µA typ. at no-load, 0.03 µA typ. in off mode)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 1.5% @ 25 °C
• 200 mA guaranteed output current
• High PSRR (80 dB@1 kHz, 50 db@100 kHz)
• Wide range of output voltages available on request: from 0.8 V up to 5.0 V in 50

0
µm
18
0
µm
12
0
µm
180 µm 180 µm120 µm
LDBL20
STSTAMP™ (0.47x0.47) mm² package information
DS11244 - Rev 3 page 18/22
10 Order code
Table 7. Order code
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge Marking Packing
LDBL20D-11 (1) 1.1
Yes Tape and reel
LDBL20D-12 1.2 D
LDBL20D-18R 1.8 A
LDBL20D-25R 2.5 B
LDBL20D-33R 3.3 C
1. Available on request.
10.1 Marking information
Figure 32. Marking composition (marking view)
1